UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1619410108 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/12/2016 03:20 PM Pg: 1 of 2



First American Title Insurance Company WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
FILE # 274 100

THE GRANTOR(S) Christopher M. Paquette and Katherine L. Paquette, husband and wife, of 227 Justina Street Hinsdale, County of DuPage, State of Illine's. 19521, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Erik N. Larson and Sheila M. Larson, husband and wife as tenants by the entirety, of 111 W. Maple Stree: Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, 60610, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of DuPage. In the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 10 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE CHICAGO BURLINGTON AND QUINCY RAILROAD COMPANY'S RIGHT OF WAY, (EXCEPT THE NORTH 241.56 FEET OF SAID WEST 1/2 OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4), ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building line, and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not que and payable at the time of Closing.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption I was of the State of Illinois.

Address of Real Estate: 227 Justina Street, Hinsdale, IL 60521

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 18-06-315-003-0000

Clark The

Katherine L. Paquette

27-Jun-2016
460 00
460 00
460 00
460 00
460 00
460 00
460 00
460 00
460 00
1,380 00
18-06-315-003-0000
120160601624166 | 1-446-245-696

Warranty Deed

S Y S Y S C Y

1619410108D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	DUPA6	E	SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public i Paquette and Katherine L. Paquette, perso foregoing instrument, appeared before me thi instrument as his/her/ their free and voluntary right of homestead.	nally known to me to s day in person, and	be the same person(acknowledged that he	s) whose name(s) is/ c/she/they signed, sea	are subscribed to the led and delivered the said
Given under my hand and official seal, this	10 ^{7±}	day of	INE ,20	ما ا
ANITA	IAL SEAL TALLON - STATE OF ILLINOIS N EXPIRES:07/21/18	Any	A Fallo	M (Notary Public)
Prepared by: Hawbecker and Garver, LLC, 2	26 B aine Street, Hin	sdale, IL 60521		
Mail 10: Mark T. Rodriguez 364 Pennsylvania Ave. Glen Ellyn, IL 6013	7	3047%	7674 C	
Name and Address of Townson		5		
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Evik N. Lanson + Sheila N 227 Justina Street	U. Largon		Tis	
Hinsdale, IL 6052	L		C	